

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12491/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in MA No. 83/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.K. BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Shantha Devi Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned  
judgment and order shall remain stayed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master