

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12491/2011

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

L.K. BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shantanu Krishna,adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.1 has filed
counter affidavit. Respondent No.3 has not filed
counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.
Respondent No.2 has been served. No appearance for
respondent No.2. Hence, place the matter before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar