

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12491/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in MA No.83/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.K. BHARGAV & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Garvesh Kabra,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Shantha Devi Raman,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Nikita Kabra,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Pooja Kabra,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Madhur Rao,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv  
                                 Mr. Anuj Pratap Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of written requested circulated on behalf of the  
respondents, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master