

H
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12491/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in MA No.83/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.K. BHARGAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shantha Devi Raman, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhukar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for adjournment by Respondent no.3 is rejected.

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER